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based on information rcccivced, by conducting raids on the manufacturers'trad-ers, etc. with the help of local Police. Such raids have been conducted in Bhagirath Palace also during October -November, 1998, as already indicated in the reply to part(a) of the questions.
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Rail Connection for Bona! Sub-Division in

Orissa

*188. MISS FRIDA TOPNO: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bonai Sub-Division under Sundargarh District in Orissa is rich in mineral resources but has no Rail connection; if so, whether Government have any proposal to connect Talchcr with Bimlagarh to provide rail facilities to the people of Bonai;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI NITISH KUMAR): (a) to (c) A survey for a New Line from Talcher to Bimlagarh is being taken up. Further consideration of the project would be possible once the survey report becomes available.

Functioning of C.G.H.S. Dispensary 73,

Gurgaon

*189. DR. D. MASTHAN: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the CGHS dispensary No. 73 (Gurgaon) remains functional in the afternoon session also but only one doctor is available, with first-aid medicines only, and proper check-up is not done during afternoon hours;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether Government propose to depute one pharmacist as well to help the doctor and make working of the dispensary purposeful; if so, by when; if not, the reasons therefor?

